The table below analyses the Council's financial assets into relevant maturity groupings based on the remaining period at the
balance date to the contractual maturity date.

As at 30 June 2015, the Council has a credit facility of $21 million (2014: $19 million) against which it had drawn $17.2 million
(2014: $16.2 million). No borrowings are due for maturity within the next 12 months.

Contractual maturity analysis of financial liabilities (excluding derivatives)
The table below analyses the Council and group's  financial liabilities into relevant maturity groupings based on the remaining period at
the balance date to the contractual maturity date. Future interests payments on floating rate debt are based on the floating rate on

Contractual maturity analysis of derivative financial instrument liabilities
The table below analyses the Council and group's  derivatve financial instrument liabilities into those that are settled on a net basis
and those that will be settled on a gross basis into those relevant maturity groupings based on the remaining period at the balance

90

Hurunui District Council

34F: Sensitivity analysis for interest rate risk

Council and Group

-100bps +100bps -100bps +100bps
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents (17) 17 (41) 41
Interest rate swaps 0 0 0 1

Financial liabilities
Secured loans 172 (172) 162 (162)
Interest rate swaps (892) 831 (613) 626
Total sensitivity (737) 676 (492) 506

The interest rate sensitivity is based on a reasonably possible movement in interest rates, with all other variable held

The table below illustrates the potential effect on the surplus or deficit for reasonably possible market movements, with all
other variables held constant, based on the Council's and Group's financial instrument exposures at balance date.

2015 2014
$000 $000

Explanation of interest rate sensitivity

constant, measured as a basis point movement (bps). For example, an interest of 100bps is equivalent to an increase in
interest rates of  1%.

The sensitivity for interest rate swaps has been calculated using a derivative valuation model based on parallel shift in